

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2102

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE RYAN

Printer's No. 3376

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 23, by striking out "Civil service
2 status." and inserting
3 (Reserved).

4 Amend Bill, page 7, line 1, by striking out "office" and
5 inserting
6 department

7 Amend Bill, page 7, line 18, by inserting after "transferred"
8 to the department

9 Amend Bill, page 8, line 23, by striking out "Department of
10 Labor and Industry" and inserting
11 department or any bureau specified in this subsection

12 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 24 and 25, by striking out
13 "department or any bureau specified in this subsection" and
14 inserting

15 Department of Labor and Industry

16 Amend Bill, page 8, lines 25 and 26, by striking out
17 "Department of Labor and Industry" and inserting
18 department

19 Amend Bill, page 8, line 29, by striking out "Department of
20 Labor and Industry" and inserting
21 department

22 Amend Bill, page 9, line 4, by striking out "Department of
23 Labor and Industry" and inserting
24 department

1 Amend Bill, page 9, line 9, by striking out "Department of
2 Labor and Industry" and inserting
3 department

4 Amend Bill, page 9, line 12, by striking out "Department of
5 Labor and Industry" and inserting
6 department

7 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 6 and 7, by striking out
8 "Department of Community and Economic Development" and inserting
9 department or any bureau specified in this subsection

10 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 8 and 9, by striking out
11 "department or any bureau specified in this subsection" and
12 inserting

13 Department of Community and Economic Development

14 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 9 and 10, by striking out
15 "Department of Community and Economic Development" and inserting
16 department

17 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 13 and 14, by striking out
18 "Department of Community and Economic Development" and inserting
19 department

20 Amend Bill, page 10, line 19, by striking out "Department of
21 Community and Economic Development" and inserting
22 department

23 Amend Bill, page 10, line 24, by striking out "Department of
24 Community and Economic Development" and inserting
25 department

26 Amend Bill, page 10, lines 27 and 28, by striking out
27 "Department of Community and Economic Development" and inserting
28 department

29 Amend Bill, page 11, line 9, by striking out "Department of
30 State" and inserting
31 department or Bureau of Licensing

1 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 10 and 11, by striking out

2 "department or Bureau of Licensing" and inserting

3 Department of State

4 Amend Bill, page 11, line 11, by striking out "Department of
5 State" and inserting

6 department

7 Amend Bill, page 11, line 14, by striking out "Department of
8 State" and inserting

9 department

10 Amend Bill, page 11, line 20, by striking out "Department of
11 State" and inserting

12 department

13 Amend Bill, page 11, line 24, by striking out "Department of
14 State" and inserting

15 department

16 Amend Bill, page 11, line 27, by striking out "Department of
17 State" and inserting

18 department

19 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 29 and 30; page 12, lines 1
20 through 4; by striking out "Civil service status." in line 29,
21 all of line 30 on page 11 and all of lines 1 through 4 on page
22 12 and inserting

23 (Reserved).

24 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 13 and 14, by striking out "deputy
25 secretary of each of the bureaus within the department" and
26 inserting

27 deputy secretaries

28 Amend Bill, page 12, lines 17 through 19, by striking out all
29 of said lines

30 Amend Bill, page 14, lines 2 and 3, by striking out all of

1 said lines and inserting

2 (5) The identification of options for consolidating the
3 administration of business-related permitting under the
4 department.

5 Amend Bill, page 14, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

6 (8) The apportionment of personnel, appropriations,
7 equipment and other items and material transferred to the
8 department under section 4513(c) (relating to general duties
9 of department and transfer provisions).

10 Amend Bill, page 15, line 1, by striking out "corporations"

11 and inserting

12 job creators

13 Amend Bill, page 16, line 11, by striking out "or

14 confirmation"

15 Amend Bill, page 16, line 13, by striking out "or

16 confirmation"